Form PTO-1595 (Rev 08 5 5 6 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		
APR 1 2 2006		
To the rector of the U. Patents and		
The seal of		

04-18-2006



103220586

U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

HDP Docket No. 3562-000036 Express Mail Label No. EV 853 856 043 US

uments or the new address(es) below.

To the special of the Oot alchis and	20300
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Cinetic Machining, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cinetic Automation Corporation Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) April 4, 2006 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 23400 Halsted Road City: Farmington Hills State: Michigan Country: USA Zip: 48335 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/646,534	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Monte L. Falcoff Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 828	 ☑ Enclosed ☑ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Bloomfield Hills	8.
State; MI Zip: <u>48303</u>	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number : 248-641-1600	Expiration Date
Fax Number:248-641-0270	b. Deposit Account Number <u>08-0750</u>
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Out Walker	April 12, 2006
Signature DONALD G. WALKER Name of Person Signing	Date State Total number of pages including cavers sheet, attachments, and documents
Traine of Foreigning	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

EV 853 856 043 US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR: Cinetic Machining, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE: Cinetic Automation Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 23400 Halsted Road, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48335, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, interest, right to sue and collect past and future damages for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following United States patent applications, and inventions which are found in the United States patent applications, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, and including any reissue or reexamination thereof, for:

- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/646,534, entitled "Housingless Washer," filed August 21, 2003; and
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/695,402, entitled "Apparatus for Cleaning Cast Metal Parts," filed October 28, 2003.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said inventions and said Letters Patents and required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said legal equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof, this Assignment and its covenants shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR'S successors, assigns, heirs, and legal representatives, and shall inure for the benefit of ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns.

By: 4/4/06

JEFFREY/RITZ

Secretary

Accepted by:

Cinetic Automation Corporation

lts: <u>Chief Financial Officer</u>

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/12/2006 REEL: 017784 FRAME: 0227